ISR 18 International Submarine Races Team Entry Form



INSTRUCTIONS:

This form is for entry into the Foundation for Underwater Research and Education's 18th International Submarine Races (ISR 18) to be held at the David Taylor Model Basin located at the Carderock Division of the Naval Surface Warfare Center (NSWC) in Bethesda, Maryland from June 22-27, 2025.

There are two steps required to register your team.

- First is for the Team Advisor or Team Leader to complete page three of this Team Entry Form and submit it to the Foundation for Underwater Research and Education's Treasurer, with your \$1,000 payment. Payments can be made by check or by electronic wire transfer – follow directions indicated in each section below.
- Team Leaders or Advisors need to ensure that each Team contestant and visitor who intends on being at the Races completes the Individual Registration process described in the "Required Forms and Actions" on the website (when made available in early 2025), within the required due dates.

A \$1,000.00 entry fee will be assessed for each submarine racing team for each submarine; The fee along with this Team Entry Form is due <u>no later than February 7, 2025</u>.

Teams whose payments are not received by February 14, 2025 will incur a \$200 late fee. Contestants who submit the Team Entry Form after February 14, 2025 will incur the \$1,000 registration fee plus the \$200 late fee. No new applications will be accepted after March 31, 2025.

The ISR reserves the right to curtail registrations for the event if the number of registered submarines exceeds the capacity of the race facility.

ISR 18 International Submarine Races Team Entry Form

For Payments Made By Check

All payments must be in US Dollars. Please make checks payable to: Foundation for Underwater Research and Education in US currency only.

This form and payment must be sent to:

F.U.R.E. P.O. Box 40156 Arlington, VA 22204 USA

Contact Ms. Pam Corry at <u>fure.treasurer@internationalsubmarineraces.org</u> if you have any questions.

<u>For Payments Made By Domestic and International Wire Transfers</u> If you make payments by this method, <mark>you must also complete page three of this</mark> form and send via postal service to the address above.

Bank Name:	Wells Fargo Bank, NA
City/State:	San Francisco, CA
Routing Transit # (Domestic):	
	12100024
8 Routing Transit # (International):	WFBIUS6S
Acct #:	9044450121
Acct Name:	Foundation for Underwater Research and Education

An electronic transfer option via wire transfer exists to pay entry fees. There is an additional bank fee of \$30.00 for U.S. bank funds transfer and \$45.00 for International bank funds transfer. You MUST add the appropriate transfer fee in the total amount paid when you submit this information to your bank. In other words, a \$1000.00 registration fee becomes \$1,045.00 if done by wire transfer from a foreign bank.

Team Leaders and Advisors:

- 1. Upon receipt of your Team Entry Form, you will be contacted by the ISR Contestant Liaison, Mrs. Sue Rovner.
- 2. It is important to register your team by referring to your **Submarine name**. If one Team is bringing more than one submarine, two Team Entry Forms are required referring to the Submarine name.
- 3. Please ensure that you and all people affiliated with your Team complete the Individual Registration process by referring to the **Submarine name**.
- 4. If more than one Team registers with the same submarine name, FURE will accept the first use of a submarine name based on the date of receipt of this Team Registration Form and notify Teams with duplicate submarine names to choose a different name.

ISR 18 International Submarine Races Team Entry Form

Submarine Name:

Team Name:

Select Affiliation:	High School	College	Corporate	Individual		
Select Occupants:	One Person	Two Person				
Select Propulsion:	Propeller	Non-Pr	opeller			
Academic Support (School Name):						
Home (City, State/Province, Country):						
Team Advisor – Name / Phone Number / e-mail:						
Team Leader – Name / Phone Number / e-mail:						

Team Members:

Team Sponsors:

Comments: